PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Patent Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Water Pik, Inc.	07/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Second Lien Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	Eleven Madison Avenue, 23rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 191

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D403511
Patent Number:	D440641
Patent Number:	D406636
Patent Number:	D422336
Patent Number:	D418903
Patent Number:	D418902
Patent Number:	D415247
Patent Number:	D427661
Patent Number:	D422053
Patent Number:	D435905
Patent Number:	D425981
Patent Number:	D425615
Patent Number:	D426633
Patent Number:	D430673
Patent Number:	D438306
	DATENT

REEL: 030805 FRAME: 0940

Patent Number:	D437663
Patent Number:	D437090
Patent Number:	D437976
Patent Number:	D463627
Patent Number:	D437977
Patent Number:	D437091
Patent Number:	D457937
Patent Number:	D451583
Patent Number:	D450805
Patent Number:	D451170
Patent Number:	D451980
Patent Number:	D451171
Patent Number:	D451169
Patent Number:	D450807
Patent Number:	D453370
Patent Number:	D452553
Patent Number:	D452725
Patent Number:	D451172
Patent Number:	D452897
Patent Number:	D453551
Patent Number:	D450806
Patent Number:	D453836
Patent Number:	D455498
Patent Number:	D484311
Patent Number:	D487349
Patent Number:	D476743
Patent Number:	D485887
Patent Number:	D490498
Patent Number:	D500599
Patent Number:	D486573
Patent Number:	D502760
Patent Number:	D502761
Patent Number:	D512128
Patent Number:	D494661
Patent Number:	D517669
	PATENT

	D497663
Patent Number:	D503966
Patent Number:	D503774
Patent Number:	D503775
Patent Number:	D530010
Patent Number:	D527440
Patent Number:	D528631
Patent Number:	D529151
Patent Number:	D533253
Patent Number:	D574952
Patent Number:	D565175
Patent Number:	D577099
Patent Number:	D577793
Patent Number:	D580012
Patent Number:	D590048
Patent Number:	D580513
Patent Number:	D603935
Patent Number:	D592278
Patent Number:	D581014
Patent Number:	D605731
Patent Number:	D624156
Patent Number:	D618766
Patent Number:	D600777
Patent Number:	D616061
Patent Number:	D606623
Patent Number:	D625776
Patent Number:	D627458
Patent Number:	D653953
Patent Number:	D630314
Patent Number:	D629884
Patent Number:	D634630
Patent Number:	D634631
Patent Number:	D676125
Patent Number:	D676126
Patent Number:	D641831
	PATENT

	D670373
Patent Number:	D678467
Patent Number:	D678463
Patent Number:	D673649
Patent Number:	D674050
Patent Number:	D683696
Patent Number:	5399089
Patent Number:	5571012
Patent Number:	5613259
Patent Number:	5865378
Patent Number:	5779654
Patent Number:	6164570
Patent Number:	6056710
Patent Number:	6164569
Patent Number:	6230989
Patent Number:	6475173
Patent Number:	6629651
Patent Number:	6447293
Patent Number:	6609910
Patent Number:	6422867
Patent Number:	6454186
Patent Number:	6641057
Patent Number:	6699208
Patent Number:	7066411
Patent Number:	7111798
Patent Number:	7114666
Patent Number:	7147468
Patent Number:	7198487
Patent Number:	7520448
Patent Number:	7533906
Patent Number:	8024822
Patent Number:	7740186
Patent Number:	7905429
Patent Number:	7670141
Patent Number:	8113832
	PATENT

	7789326
Patent Number:	8020787
Patent Number:	8366024
Patent Number:	7770822
Patent Number:	8371618
Patent Number:	8028935
Patent Number:	8020788
Patent Number:	8348181
Patent Number:	8403665
Patent Number:	8132745
Patent Number:	8292200
Patent Number:	8408483
Patent Number:	8109450
Patent Number:	8146838
Patent Number:	8409152
Application Number:	29434319
Application Number:	29448929
Application Number:	29449265
Application Number:	29434313
Application Number:	29436380
Application Number:	29413174
Application Number:	29449273
Application Number:	29417964
Application Number:	13245566
Application Number:	12970788
Application Number:	13924265
Application Number:	11738291
Application Number:	12823964
Application Number:	12981361
Application Number:	13033377
Application Number:	61760974
Application Number:	13020783
Application Number:	13833897
Application Number:	13424418
Application Number:	61761002
	PATENT

	13270060
Application Number:	13872296
Application Number:	61712771
Application Number:	13372409
Application Number:	12695612
Application Number:	13462614
Application Number:	61802121
Application Number:	12868504
Application Number:	12112697
Application Number:	61761855
Application Number:	61803913
Application Number:	13722748
Application Number:	12729076
Application Number:	13238243
Application Number:	12361368
Application Number:	13566652
Application Number:	13831401
Application Number:	13188410
Application Number:	13764404
Application Number:	61800246
Application Number:	12970610
Application Number:	12970345
Application Number:	13545764
Application Number:	12824001
Application Number:	13545838
Application Number:	61760946
Application Number:	11869183
Application Number:	13735500
Application Number:	12970415
Application Number:	11679675
Application Number:	12823942
Application Number:	29455416
Application Number:	29455417
Application Number:	29455418
Application Number:	61834816
-	PATENT

11 _		ı
6	25498	l

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com Latham & Watkins LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa. CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0563
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	07/16/2013

Total Attachments: 23

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page1.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page2.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page3.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page4.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page5.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page6.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page7.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page8.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page9.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page10.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page11.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page12.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page13.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page14.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page15.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page16.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page17.tif source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page18.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page19.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page20.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page21.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page22.tif

source=Acqua Second Lien Patent#page23.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of July 8, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Patent Security Agreement**"), is made by the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (individually, a "Grantor," and, collectively, the "**Grantors**") in favor of Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "**Administrative Agent**").

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of July 8, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between each of the Grantors and the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent in the Patent Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION. 1. DEFINED TERMS

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

As security for the payment or performance in full of the Secured Obligations, including the Guaranteed Obligations, each Grantor hereby pledges to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"); provided, that the Patent Collateral shall not include any Excluded Assets:

(i) all letters patent of the United States in or to which any Grantor now or hereafter owns any right, title or interest therein, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), including any of the foregoing listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and (b) all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals, improvements or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein,

- (ii) all additions and improvements to the foregoing, renewals and extensions thereof, rights to sue or otherwise recover for infringements or other violations thereof,
 - (iii) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world, and
- (iv) to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds, products, accessions, rents and profits of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. SECURITY AGREEMENT

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. RECORDATION

Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Patent Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. TERMINATION

This Agreement shall terminate and the lien on and security interest in the Patent Collateral shall be released upon the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (other than any outstanding indemnification obligations). Upon the termination of this Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute all documents, make all filings, take all other actions reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence and record the release of the lien on and security interests in the Patent Collateral granted herein.

SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CHOICE OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD APPLY THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

SECTION 7. COUNTERPARTS

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

WATER PIK, INC.

Name: Richard P. Bisson

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS
BRANCH,
as Administrative Agent
1 -)

By:	0/		
Name:			

Name:
MIKHAIL FAYBUSOVICH
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

By: ////

Name:
Title:
Tyler & Smith
Authorized Signatory

The foregoing Agreement is hereby ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED by:

WATER PIK, INC.

ву:___

Name: Richard P. Bisson

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

EGWP ACQUISITION CORP. SUB.

By:_

Name: Richard P. Bisson

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Combined Toothbrush Handle and Irrigator Appliance	29010084	Jun 25, 1993	Issued	D403511	Jan 5, 1999	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Flexible Shower Arm	29064772	Jan 10, 1997	Issued	D440641	Apr 17, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Flexible Shower Arm	29081604	Jan 6, 1998	Issued	D406636	Mar 9, 1999	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand-Held Shower Head with Face Plate	29092754	Aug 26, 1998	Issued	D422336	Apr 4, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Wall-Mount Shower Head	29092747	Aug 26, 1998	Issued	D418903	Jan 11, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand-Held Shower Head	29092755	Aug 26, 1998	Issued	D418902	Jan 11, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Shower Head Face Plate	29092748	Aug 26, 1998	Issued	D415247	Oct 12, 1999	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Wall-Mount Shower Head with Face Plate	29092746	Aug 26, 1998	Issued	D427661	Jul 4, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Shower Head	29097337	Dec 2, 1998	Issued	D422053	Mar 28, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.

6

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Oral Irrigator Handle	29098138	Dec 18, 1998	Issued	D435905	Jan 2, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator Medicament Reservoir	29098139	Dec 18, 1998	Issued	D425981	May 30, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator Cover	29098140	Dec 18, 1998	Issued	D425615	May 23, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator Base	29098137	Dec 18, 1998	Issued	D426633	Jun 13, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Earpiece	29108785	Jul 30, 1999	Issued	D430673	Sep 5, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Tip for Dental Flossing Device	29114296	Nov 19, 1999	Issued	D438306	Feb 27, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Interproximal Flossing Device Handle	29115988	Dec 21, 1999	Issued	D437663	Feb 13, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Flosser Tip Holder Cartridge for Interproximal Flossing Tips	29115987	Dec 21, 1999	Issued	D437090	Jan 30, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Flosser Tip	29115986	Dec 21, 1999	Issued	D437976	Feb 20, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Single Rail Flosser Tip Cartridge	29125013	Dec 21, 1999	Issued	D463627	Sep 24, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Double Rail Flosser Tip Cartridge Insert	29115985	Dec 21, 1999	Issued	D437977	Feb 20, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Flosser Tip Cartridge Cover	29115994	Dec 21, 1999	Issued	D437091	Jan 30, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Classic Large Handheld Shower Head	29133991	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D457937	May 28, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Classic Large Wall- Mount Shower Head	29134021	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D451583	Dec 4, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Classic Standard Handheld Shower Head	29134018	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D450805	Nov 20, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Classic Standard Wall-Mount Shower Head	29133987	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D451170	Nov 27, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Traditional Large Handheld Shower Head	29133992	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D451980	Dec 11, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Traditional Large Wall- Mount Shower Head	29133995	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D451171	Nov 27, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Traditional Standard Handheld Shower Head	29133979	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D451169	Nov 27, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Traditional Standard Wall-Mount Shower Head	29133978	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D450807	Nov 20, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Euro Large Handheld Shower Head	29134022	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D453370	Feb 5, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Euro Large Wall-Mount Shower Head	29133982	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D452553	Dec 25, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Euro Standard Handheld Shower Head	29133988	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D452725	Jan 1, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Euro Standard Wall-Mount Shower Head	29134019	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D451172	Nov 27, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Pan Head Shower Head	29133989	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D452897	Jan 8, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Modern Wall-Mount Shower Head	29134027	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D453551	Feb 12, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Modern Handheld Shower Head	29134020	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D450806	Nov 20, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Foot Spa	29134015	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D453836	Feb 19, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Foot Spa	29133986	Dec 12, 2000	Issued	D455498	Apr 9, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Disposable Toothbrush	29135573	Jan 12, 2001	Issued	D484311	Dec 30, 2003	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Dental Device	29154990	Feb 1, 2002	Issued	D487349	Mar 9, 2004	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Base Unit for a Dental Device	29154989	Feb 1, 2002	Issued	D476743	Jul 1, 2003	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Pan Head Style Shower Head	29172383	Dec 10, 2002	Issued	D485887	Jan 27, 2004	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Articulating Arm for Shower Head	29172393	Dec 10, 2002	Issued	D490498	May 25, 2004	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Toothbrush Handle	29173524	Dec 31, 2002	Issued	D500599	Jan 11, 2005	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand Held Oral Irrigator	29173526	Dec 31, 2002	Issued	D486573	Feb 10, 2004	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand Shower	29181894	May 17, 2003	Issued	D502760	Mar 8, 2005	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Shower with Arm	29181856	May 17, 2003	Issued	D502761	Mar 8, 2005	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Volume Control Knob	29181896	May 17, 2003	Issued	D512128	Nov 29, 2005	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Mixing Valve Trim	29181869	May 17, 2003	Issued	D494661	Aug 17, 2004	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Shower Arm Mount	29181868	May 17, 2003	Issued	D517669	Mar 21, 2006	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Slide Bar	29186394	Jul 14, 2003	Issued	D497663	Oct 26, 2004	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Shower Head	29191525	Oct 9, 2003	Issued	D503966	Apr 12, 2005	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Shower Head and Handle	29192118	Oct 16, 2003	Issued	D503774	Apr 5, 2005	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Shower Head and Handle	29192479	Oct 24, 2003	Issued	D503775	Apr 5, 2005	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Base for Oral Implement	29201629	Mar 17, 2004	Issued	D530010	Oct 10, 2006	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Drenching Shower Head (I)	29212512	Sep 1, 2004	Issued	D527440	Aug 29, 2006	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Pan Head Shower Head	29215264	Oct 15, 2004	Issued	D528631	Sep 19, 2006	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Articulating Shower Arm II	29215407	Oct 18, 2004	Issued	D529151	Sep 26, 2006	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Elliptical Shower Head	29216507	Nov 3, 2004	Issued	D533253	Dec 5, 2006	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Water Jet Handle	29254555	Feb 24, 2006	Issued	D574952	Aug 12, 2008	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Water Jet Base	29254556	Feb 24, 2006	Issued	D565175	Mar 25, 2008	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead Assembly (Dual Arm Showerhead	29250734	Nov 29, 2006	Issued	D577099	Sep 16, 2008	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead Assembly	29298749	Dec 12, 2007	Issued	D577793	Sep 30, 2008	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead	29299215	Dec 20, 2007	Issued	D580012	Nov 4, 2008	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand Shower	29299226	Dec 20, 2007	Issued	D590048	Apr 7, 2009	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand Shower	29299235	Dec 20, 2007	Issued	D580513	Nov 11, 2008	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand Shower	29299247	Dec 20, 2007	Issued	D603935	Nov 10, 2009	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Showerhead	29299256	Dec 20, 2007	Issued	D592278	May 12, 2009	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand Shower	29299259	Dec 20, 2007	Issued	D581014	Nov 18, 2008	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Bracket for Hand Shower	29299418	Dec 26, 2007	Issued	D605731	Dec 8, 2009	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Pivot Ball Attachment	29317507	Apr 30, 2008	Issued	D624156	Sep 21, 2010	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead Arm	29317543	May 1, 2008	Issued	D618766	Jun 29, 2010	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead Assembly	29325303	Sep 29, 2008	Issued	D600777	Sep 22, 2009	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead Assembly	29325301	Sep 29, 2008	Issued	D616061	May 18, 2010	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand Shower	29325300	Sep 29, 2008	Issued	D606623	Dec 22, 2009	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead	29344818	Oct 5, 2009	Issued	D625776	Oct 19, 2010	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Vessel for Sinus Cavity Rinse	29352091	Dec 16, 2009	Issued	D627458	Nov 16, 2010	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Squeeze Bottle	29352093	Dec 16, 2009	Issued	D653953	Feb 14, 2012	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Vessel With Handle for Sinus Cavity Rinse	29352095	Dec 16, 2009	Issued	D630314	Jan 4, 2011	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Powered Irrigator for Sinus Cavity Rinse	29352098	Dec 16, 2009	Issued	D629884	Dec 28, 2010	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Nozzle	29352100	Dec 16, 2009	Issued	D634630	Mar 22, 2011	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Nozzle and Collar	29352101	Dec 16, 2009	Issued	D634631	Mar 22, 2011	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Faceted Nasal Seal with Bottom Rim	29364669	Jun 25, 2010	Issued	D676125	Feb 12, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Faceted Nasal Seal	29364670	Jun 25, 2010	Issued	D676126	Feb 12, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead	29376950	Oct 14, 2010	Issued	D641831	Jul 19, 2011	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Powered Nasal Irrigator for Sinus Cavity Rinse	29381243	Dec 16, 2010	Issued	D670373	Nov 6, 2012	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Ring-Shaped Handheld Showerhead	29411961	Jan 27, 2012	Issued	D678467	Mar 19, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Ring-Shaped Wall Mount Showerhead	29411966	Jan 27, 2012	Issued	D678463	Mar 19, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Ring-Shaped Wall Mount Showerhead	29426318	Jul 3, 2012	Issued	D673649	Jan 1, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Ring-Shaped Handheld Showerhead	29426773	Jul 10, 2012	Issued	D674050	Jan 8, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Battery Pack	29434326	Oct 11, 2012	Issued	D683696	Jun 4, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Hygiene Appliance	08105293	Aug 11, 1993	Issued	5399089	Mar 21, 1995	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Disposable Prophy Angle and Adapter	08371101	Jan 11, 1995	Issued	5571012	Nov 5, 1996	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	High Frequency Electric Toothbrush	08634667	Apr 18, 1996	Issued	5613259	Mar 25, 1997	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Flexible Shower Arm Assembly	08781863	Jan 10, 1997	Issued	5865378	Feb 2, 1999	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Clean Breath Wand	08824502	Mar 26, 1997	Issued	5779654	Jul 14, 1998	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Interlinked Bead Flexible Shower Arm Assembly (Shower Master)	08918738	Aug 15, 1997	Issued	6164570	Dec 26, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator Housing	09217973	Dec 18, 1998	Issued	6056710	May 2, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Flexible Shower Arm Assembly	09241345	Feb 1, 1999	Issued	6164569	Dec 26, 2000	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Multi- Functional Shower Head	09383059	Aug 25, 1999	Issued	6230989	May 15, 2001	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator Housing	09557790	Apr 25, 2000	Issued	6475173	Nov 5, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Flexible Shower Arm Assembly	09615299	Jul 13, 2000	Issued	6629651	Oct 7, 2003	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Drive Mechanism for Interproximal Flossing Device	09636488	Aug 10, 2000	Issued	6447293	Sep 10, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Tip for Dental Flossing Device	09746079	Dec 20, 2000	Issued	6609910	Aug 26, 2003	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Interproximal Flosser Handle	09746598	Dec 20, 2000	Issued	6422867	Jul 23, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Multi- Functional Shower Head	09853108	May 9, 2001	Issued	6454186	Sep 24, 2002	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Shower Spray Assembly	10021852	Dec 12, 2001	Issued	6641057	Nov 4, 2003	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator Housing	10218283	Aug 13, 2002	Issued	6699208	Mar 2, 2004	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Flexible Shower Arm Assembly	10658032	Sep 9, 2003	Issued	7066411	Jun 27, 2006	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Shower Spray Assembly	10658051	Sep 9, 2003	Issued	7111798	Sep 26, 2006	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Dual Massage Shower Head	10732385	Dec 9, 2003	Issued	7114666	Oct 3, 2006	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand Held Oral Irrigator	10749675	Dec 30, 2003	Issued	7147468	Dec 12, 2006	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Whitening Tip For Dental Flossing Device	10750720	Dec 31, 2003	Issued	7198487	Apr 3, 2007	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Shower Head with Enhanced Pause Mode	10931505	Aug 31, 2004	Issued	7520448	Apr 21, 2009	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Rotatable and Pivotable Connector	10964800	Oct 13, 2004	Issued	7533906	May 19, 2009	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Articulating Shower Arm	11151947	Jun 14, 2005	Issued	8024822	Sep 27, 2011	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Drenching Shower Head	11219144	Sep 1, 2005	Issued	7740186	Jun 22, 2010	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Dispensing System and Method for Shower Arm	11359992	Feb 21, 2006	Issued	7905429	Mar 15, 2011	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator (Children`s)	11483376	Jul 7, 2006	Issued	7670141	Mar 2, 2010	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand Held Oral Irrigator	11609224	Dec 11, 2006	Issued	8113832	Feb 14, 2012	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Handheld Showerhead with Mode Control and Method of Selecting a Handheld Showerhead Mode	11669132	Jan 30, 2007	Issued	7789326	Sep 7, 2010	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead System	11947733	Nov 29, 2007	Issued	8020787	Sep 20, 2011	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Low Speed Pulsating Showerhead	11964670	Dec 26, 2007	Issued	8366024	Feb 5, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hand Shower with an Extendable Handle	11965223	Dec 27, 2007	Issued	7770822	Aug 10, 2010	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Hidden Pivot Attachment for Showers and Method of Making Same	12112751	Apr 30, 2008	Issued	8371618	Feb 12, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	REG NUMBER	GRANT DATE	Record Owner
United States of America	Low Flow Showerhead and Method of Making Same	12114304	May 2, 2008	Issued	8028935	Oct 4, 2011	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead with Enhanced Pause Mode	12426786	Apr 20, 2009	Issued	8020788	Sep 20, 2011	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Shower Assembly With Radial Mode Changer	12560041	Sep 15, 2009	Issued	8348181	Jan 8, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator (Children`s)	12709677	Feb 22, 2010	Issued	8403665	Mar 26, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead with Tube Connectors	12757797	Apr 9, 2010	Issued	8132745	Mar 13, 2012	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Drenching Showerhead	12819746	Jun 21, 2010	Issued	8292200	Oct 23, 2012	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Adjustable Flow Regulator for Dental Water Jet	12823983	Jun 25, 2010	Issued	8408483	Apr 2, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Connection Structure for Handheld Showerhead	12846491	Jul 29, 2010	Issued	8109450	Feb 7, 2012	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Handheld Showerhead with Mode Control in Handle	12870032	Aug 27, 2010	Issued	8146838	Apr 3, 2012	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Faceted Nasal Seal	12970854	Dec 16, 2010	Issued	8409152	Apr 2, 2013	Water Pik, Inc.

Patent Applications

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	RECORD OWNER
United States of America	[Redacted]	29434319	Oct 11, 2012	Pending	Water Pik,
United States of America	[Redacted]	29448929	Mar 14, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	29449265	Mar 14, 2013	Pending	Water Pik,
United States of America	[Redacted]	29434313	Oct 11, 2012	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	29436380	Nov 5, 2012	Allowed	Water Pik,
United States of America	[Redacted]	29413174	Feb 13, 2012	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	29449273	Mar 14, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	29417964	Apr 11, 2012	Allowed	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	13245566	Sep 26, 2011	Pending	Water Pik,
United States of America	Bottle for Sinus Cavity Rinse	12970788	Dec 16, 2010	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Bracket for Hand Shower with Integral Flow Control	13924265	Jun 21, 2013	Pending	Water Pik,
United States of America	Converging Spray Showerhead	11738291	Apr 20, 2007	Published	Water Pik,

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	RECORD OWNER
United States of America	Dental Water Jet Irrigator Handle	12823964	Jun 25, 2010	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Dental Water Jet with Storage Container Reservoir Cover	12981361	Dec 29, 2010	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Dispensing System and Method for Shower Arm	13033377	Feb 23, 2011	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	61760974	Feb 5, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Dual Turbine Showerhead	13020783	Feb 3, 2011	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	13833897	Mar 15, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Faceted Nasal Seal	13424418	Mar 20, 2012	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	61761002	Feb 5, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Handheld Showerhead with Fluid Passageways	13270060	Oct 10, 2011	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	13872296	Apr 29, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	61712771	Oct 11, 2012	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Irrigating Device With Reed Valve	13372409	Feb 13, 2012	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Low Speed Pulsating Showerhead	12695612	Jan 28, 2010	Published	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	RECORD OWNER
United States of America	Mechanically Driven Sonic Toothbrush System	13462614	May 2, 2012	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	61802121	Mar 15, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Mode Control Valve in Showerhead Connector	12868504	Aug 25, 2010	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Molded Arm for Showerheads and Method of Making Same	12112697	Apr 30, 2008	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	61761855	Feb 7, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	61803913	Mar 21, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Nasal Wash Solution	13722748	Dec 20, 2012	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator Appliance with Radiant Energy Delivery for Bactericidal Effect	12729076	Mar 22, 2010	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator Appliance with Radiant Energy Delivery for Bactericidal Effect	13238243	Sep 21, 2011	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator Tip	12361368	Jan 28, 2009	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oral Irrigator With Hand Conforming Housing	13566652	Aug 3, 2012	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	13831401	Mar 14, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Oscillating Spray Tip for Oral Irrigator	13188410	Jul 21, 2011	Published	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	RECORD OWNER
United States of America	Pivot Attachment for Showerheads	13764404	Feb 11, 2013	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	61800246	Mar 15, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Pot for Sinus Cavity Rinse	12970610	Dec 16, 2010	Allowed	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Powered Irrigator for Sinus Cavity Rinse	12970345	Dec 16, 2010	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Powered Irrigator for Sinus Cavity Rinse with Detachable Resevoir (Sinugator)	13545764	Jul 10, 2012	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Pump for Dental Water Jet	12824001	Jun 25, 2010	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Pump for Powered Irrigator for Sinus Cavity Rinse	13545838	Jul 10, 2012	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	61760946	Feb 5, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead Attachment Assembly	11869183	Oct 9, 2007	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Showerhead with Flow Directing Plates and Radial Mode Changer	13735500	Jan 7, 2013	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Squeeze Bottle For Sinus Cavity Rinse	12970415	Dec 16, 2010	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Tip for Oral Irrigator	11679675	Feb 27, 2007	Published	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	Vibration Damping for Dental Water Jet	12823942	Jun 25, 2010	Published	Water Pik, Inc.

COUNTRY	TITLE	APP NO	DATE FILED	STATUS	RECORD OWNER
United States of America	[Redacted]	29455416	May 20, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	29455417	May 20, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	29455418	May 20, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	13924265	Jun 21, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	61834816	Jun 13, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.
United States of America	[Redacted]	61825498	May 20, 2013	Pending	Water Pik, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/16/2013